PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Fougere	01/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skimetrix, Ltd.
Street Address:	222 Riverside Drive
City:	Tiverton
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02878

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6026594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (802)862-7512

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 patip@drm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jamie T. Gallagher, Esq.

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12567-001USQ2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie T. Gallagher

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 602

PATENT REEL: 026982 FRAME: 0946

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Raymond Fougere, an individual residing in Tiverton, Rhode Island, ("Fougere"), is the owner of U.S. Patent 6,026,594, entitled "Ski Boot with Improved Closure Strap," issued on February 22, 2000, and corresponding foreign patents and applications as set forth in Appendix A, collectively referred to hereinafter as "the Fougere patents; and

Whereas Skimetrix, Ltd., a Rhode Island corporation ("Skimetrix") is desirous of acquiring the Fougere patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fougere does hereby assign unto Skimetrix all right, title and interest in and to the Fougere patents, effective as of January $\sqrt{9}$, 2010.

Raymond Fougere

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)

SS.

COUNTY OF Thursent)

RECORDED: 09/28/2011

On this the 19 day of January, 2010, before me personally appeared Raymond Fougere, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same of his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
My commission expires:

PATENT

REEL: 026982 FRAME: 0947